

## Town of Mount Pleasant Christmas Decorating Contest – 2024 act Datas: Thursday Decombor 5 – Saturday Decor

## **Contest Dates: Thursday, December 5 – Saturday, December 7**

It's time for the Town of Mount Pleasant's Annual Christmas Decorating Contest! The contest is free and open to all residents and businesses within the town limits of Mount Pleasant, NC.

## **Registration is required to participate.**

## Contest information:

- Applications must be received no later than Noon on Monday, December 2, 2024 Applications may be mailed to 8590 Park Drive, Mount Pleasant, NC 28124, emailed to <u>smithc@mtpleasantnc.us</u>, call 704-436-9800 Ext 1003 for over-the-phone registration, or placed in our drop box on the side of Town Hall. You will receive a confirming phone call / email when your application has been received.
- 2. Participants agree to have their street address posted on the Town of Mount Pleasant webpage and social media sites so others can ride by and enjoy!
- 3. Participants will be judged on the following:
  - Creativity (originality, unique design and/or use of storyline or theme)
  - Lights and Decorations (display and placement, )
  - Special Effects (music, sound, animation, etc.)
  - Overall Appearance (attractiveness)
  - BUSINESSES ONLY: We will be judging the exterior AND interior, either by looking through the windows (if you are closed) or judges coming into your business during regular hours.
- 4. **Judging will be 3 nights: Thursday, December 5; Friday, December 6, and Saturday, December 7, from 6 pm - 9 pm each evening.** Winners will be announced at the Town Board meeting on Monday, December 9, 6 pm, and winners will also be posted on Town website and social media sites. Winners will receive a congratulatory phone call after the board meeting.
- 5. Prizes: First, Second and Third place winners will receive a yard sign (for bragging rights!) and the following prizes:

First Place Residence: \$100 gift card & gift basket	First Place Business: \$100 gift card
Second Place Residence: \$75 gift card & gift basket	Second Place Business: \$75 gift card
Third Place Residence: \$50 gift card & gift basket	Third Place Business: \$50 gift card

Name:	
Address:	Mount Pleasant, NC 28124
Cell Phone Number	
Email:	
Title or Theme of Display:	

<sup>&</sup>quot;The Town of Mount Pleasant is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender"